

Taylor Newell Office: (843)488.7607 **Cell:** (843)333.6448 <u>tnewell@cityofconway.com</u> www.cityofconway.com www.facebook.com/CityofConwaySC

Media Advisory

Friday, October 18, 2019

- The City of Conway Planning & Development Committee will meet Monday, October 21,
 2019 at 4:00 pm. You can find the agenda for that meeting here.
- Conway City Council will meet Monday, October 21, 2019 at 5:30 pm at Conway City Hall.
 You can find the agenda for that meeting <u>here</u>.
- The City of Conway Community Appearance Board will meet Wednesday, October 23, 2019 at 4:00 pm at City Hall. You can find the agenda for that meeting <u>here</u>.
- The City of Conway Board of Zoning Appeals will meet Thursday, October 24, 2019 at 5:30 pm. You can find the agenda for that meeting <u>here</u>.
- The 2019 Conway Ghost Walk began October 17th and will run through October 19th. You can learn more about this event and get ticket information <u>here</u>.
- 6. The Conway Recreation Center will host a Zumbathon: Party in Pink on October 18th from 5:30 pm to 7:30 pm. Members and non-members are invited to attend. All proceeds will benefit Susan G. Komen for the Cure. Be sure to wear pink! Click <u>here</u> to learn more about the event.
- The City of Conway Recreation Department will hold a Halloween Carnival on Thursday,
 October 31, 2019 from 5:00 pm 8:00 pm. There will be a costume contest and games for kids of all ages to enjoy! For more information on the carnival, click <u>here</u>.

- 8. The new City of Conway Inclusive Park is now OPEN for you to enjoy! We hope to have a grand opening with an official ribbon cutting in the coming weeks.
- 9. The Conway Police Department Citizen's Police Academy runs October 3, 2019 November 21, 2019. This is a seven-week program where members of the public can get an inside look at what it's like to work in law enforcement in the City of Conway. The academy will empower citizens to become more active in the community, be more effective citizens, and better witness through understanding and cooperation with the officers and staff of the Conway City Police.